ACCO Brands Canada LP (the "Company")

WRITTEN RESOLUTION OF THE GENERAL PARTNER OF THE COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, being an authorized representative of the General Partner of the Company, hereby passes the following resolutions.

WHEREAS:

- Pursuant to Section 2 of the Fighting Against Forced Labour and Child Labour in Supply Chains Act (the "Act"), the Company meets the definition of a reporting Entity and must deliver to the Minister of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness ("Minister") a Modern Slavery Statement report (an "MS Statement") on or before May 31 each year in accordance with Section 11 of the Act.
- 2. The Company has prepared a Draft MS Statement, attached hereto as Annex A, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Act.

THE GENERAL PARTNER HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- I. The General Partner of the Company, agrees that the Draft MS Statement meets the provisions of the Act and approves the Draft MS Statement for and on behalf of the Company;
- II. Pamela Rolnick Schneider be elected and authorised to sign the approved Draft MS Statement for and on behalf of the Company; and
- III. The company secretary be authorised to deliver the approved and signed Draft MS Statement to the Minister on or before May 31, 2024.

This Written Resolution may be executed in ink or electronic signature. This Written Resolution takes effect upon the same being executed by the General Partner of the Company.

PASSED ON 23.05.2024

4. R. K. Growden

Mrs. Pamela Rolnick Schneider Director of General Partner ACCO Brands Canada Holdings Limited